Feb-05-2003 16:21 From-TROUTMAN SANDERS	+ T-620 P.003/005 F-473
AD 00:01:	ORM COVER SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S Patent and Trademark Office MARKS ONLY
	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Verestar, Inc., Successor by merger to ICG Satellite Services,	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Maritime Telecommunications Network, Inc.
Inc., f/k/a ICG Wireless Services, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Parmership Lumited Parmership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 02/04/2003	Internal Address: 3044 North Commerce Parkway Street Address: City: Miramar State FL Zip 33025 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Colorado Other If assignee is not domacided in the United States, a domicitic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1931848, 1937416, 1941368, 1941372, 2021275	
Additional number	(s) aπached Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jen N. Sure Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 5200	20-1507
City: Atlanta State GA Zip. 30308	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jeri N. Sute

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Feb-05-2003 16:21 From-TROUTMAN SANDERS + T-620 P.004/005 F-473

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Agreement") is made as of the 4th day of February, 2003, between Verestar, Inc., a Delaware corporation, successor by merger to ICG Satellite Services, a Colorado corporation formerly known as ICG Wireless Services, Inc. ("ICG"), and Maritime Telecommunications Network, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("MTN").

WHEREAS, ICG and MTN entered into a trademark security agreement titled "Conditional Assignment of Trademarks" in connection with certain loan documents and recorded the security agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about June 12, 1995 at Reel 001361, Frame 0660, for the purpose of securing certain obligations of MTN to ICG;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the trademark security agreement, MTN granted ICG a continuing security interest in certain of its marks, including without limitation the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Marks to ICG;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the trademark security agreement:

ICG hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Marks, including without limitation the Marks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

VERESTAR, INC., Successor by merger to ICG SATELLITE SERVICES, INC., formerly known as ICG WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.

Name: Michael B. Milsom

Title: Vice President & Secretary

1107146_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 2606 FRAME: 0184 Feb-05-2003 16:22 From-TROUTMAN SANDERS + T-620 P.005/005 F-473

SCHEDULE A

Mark	App. No./Reg. No.	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
OCEAN CREDIT	1931848	October 31, 1995
OCEAN CHECK	1937416	November 21, 1995
OCEAN CASH	1941368	December 12, 1995
OCEAN DATA	1941372	December 12, 1995
OCEAN FAX	1975441	May 21, 1996
OCEAN PHONE	2021275	December 3, 1996

1107146_1 DOC

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2606 FRAME: 0185